900707154 07/15/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/2022	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900692028	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pure Technology Inc.		05/02/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK
Pure Technology Merger LLC		05/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pure Technology LLC	05/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Pure Technology LLC	
Street Address:	3229 E. Spring Street, Suite 310	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90806	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5286027	PURE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5201556	PURE TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine P. Califa
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

TRADEMARK REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0224

900707154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089975-5078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
SIGNATURE:	/Norm J. Rich/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022

Total Attachments: 12
source=Notice#page1.tif
source=Receipt filed NY Certificate of Merger into Pure Technology Merger LLC (5-2-2022)#page1.tif
source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page1.tif
source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page2.tif
source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page3.tif
source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page4.tif
source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page4.tif
source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page5.tif
source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page5.tif

source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page7.tif source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page8.tif source=130837__43110009v1_Pure Technology LLC - NY Certified Copy of Charter Documents#page9.tif

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for PURE TECHNOLOGY LLC, File Number 220429001722 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 02, 2022.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Bredon C Hugher

Authentication Number: 100001496263 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov



New York State
Department of State
Division OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231 0001 www.dos.ny.gov

(This form must be printed or typed in black ink)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(Insert	name of Limited Liability Company)
Under Section 203	of the Limited Liability Company Law
FIRST: The name of the limited liability	y company is:
Pure Technology Merger LLC	
	in which the office of the limited liability company is to be
process against it may be served. The addre	nated as agent of the limited liability company upon whom ess within or without this state to which the Secretary of State limited liability company served upon him or her is:
C T Corporation System, 28 Liberty St	treet, New York, NY 10005
C T Corporation System, 28 Liberty St	Howard Bloxam
C T Corporation System, 28 Liberty St X Arcaul Dun Others of Organizary	
x food Den	Howard Bloxam

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 04/29/2022

Filing Number: 220429001722 DOS ID: 64

TRADEMARK

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Pure Technology Merger LLC

(Insert name of Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Howard Bloxam	
Name:	
Company, if Sypticable: 3229 E. Spring Street, Suite 310	
Mailing Address: Long Beach, CA 90806	
City. State and Zip Code:	

NOTES:

- This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing articles of organization for a domestic limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.
- 2. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 3. The Limited Liability Company Law requires that the name end with "Limited Liability Company," "LLC" or "L.L.C." The name of the limited liability company must be uniformly stated throughout this certificate.
- 4. The filer may not be the limited liability company being formed.
- 5. The certificate must be submitted with a \$200 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For Office Use Only)

DRAWDOWN 14298173LP CST REF|

DOS-1336-f (Rev. 03/17) Page 2 of 2

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 04/29/2022 |
Filing Number: 220429001722 DOS ID: 64

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for PURE TECHNOLOGY LLC, File Number 220502002235 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 02, 2022.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Breds C Hughes

Authentication Number: 100001496266 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
PURE TECHNOLOGY INC
(a New York corporation)
AND
PURE TECHNOLOGY MERGER LLC
(a New York limited liability company)
INTO
PURE TECHNOLOGY MERGER LLC
(a New York limited liability company)

Under Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

Pure Technology Inc., a New York corporation (the "Merging Conversion"); and

Pure Technology Merger LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Surviving Commans").

SECOND: The Merging Corporation was formed by filing of a certificate of incorporation with the Department of State of the State of New York on September 23, 2014. The Surviving Company was formed by filing articles of organization with the Department of State of the State of New York on April 29, 2022.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pure Technology Merger LLC.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Company

FIFTH: The effective date of the merger shall be upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the Surviving Company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Surviving Company served upon him or her is: 3229 E. Spring Street, State 310, Long Beach, California 90806.

SEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the Surviving Company: 3229 E. Spring Street, Suite 310. Long Beach, California 90806.

EIGHTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost to any member of the Surviving Company or to any person holding an interest in the Merging Corporation.

DBX/ 430853 ...

NINTH: Effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Merger, Article First of the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company shall be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Pure Technology LLC."

[signature page follows]

082/430853 .1

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 05/02/2022

Filing Number: 220502002235 DOS ID: 64

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned as of this 2nd day of May, 2022.

PURE TECHNOLOGY INC., a New York corporation

By: 1/2/8 Name: Jeffley S. Haikie Title: President

PURE TECHNOLOGY MERGER LLC, a New York limited liability company

By: Polyshot Corporation, a New York Corporation Its: Sole Member

002/43085397.1

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 05/02/2022

Filing Number: 220502002235 DOS ID: 64

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undereigned as of this 2022.

PURE TECHNOLOGY INC., a New York corporation

By: Name: Jeffrey S, Baikie Title: President

PURE TECHNOLOGY MERGER LLC, a New York limited liability company

By: Polyshot Corporation, A New York Corporation

Its: Sole Member

Name: Howard Bloxem Title: Co-President

062/43085097.1

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 05/02/2022

Filing Number: 220502002235 DOS ID: 64

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

POLYSHOT CORPORATION

(insert Name of Domestic Entity)

AND

POLYSHOT MERGER LLC

Thirt Score of Comestic Limited Liability Company)

INTO

POLYSHOT MERGER LLC

Ordert Name of Domestic Landed Labelity Company)

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Howard Bloxam

Name.

Conjuny, if Applicable

3229 E. Spring Street, Suite 310

Milling Address

Long Beach, CA 90806

City. Note used 23p (sale:

NOTES:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company or other business entity and the data(s) of filling the articles of organization or formation document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.doc.org.gov.
- 2. This sample form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic business entity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on hebalf of each entity. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an atterney.
- 4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filling fee made payable to the Department of Sixes.

(For affice use only)

DRAWDOWN CST REF

14302353LP

2 of 2

DOS-1372-F (Rev. 03/17)

Page 3 of 3

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 05/02/2022

Filing Number: 220502002235 DOS ID: 64